
Hamline Univ. (1-1) -vs- St. Norbert College (1-1)
10/29/2022 at De Pere, Wis.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/29/2022
Start: 1:59 pm
Time: 1:53
Attendance: 128
Location: De Pere, Wis.
Officials: Referee: Dan Kassis; Linesman: Ross Van Zeeland;
Linesman: Eric Kuechler

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Hamline Univ. 0 2 1 3
St. Norbert College 1 0 1 2

HU: Nikki Olund (2); Sydney Lemke (1)
SNC: Maddux Federici (1); Natalie Hogan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type HU SNC
1st 06:37 SNC Maddux Federici Bailey Brunnhoelzl, Morgan Olson PP 0 1
2nd 08:37 HU Sydney Lemke Unassisted EV 1 1
2nd 16:53 HU Nikki Olund Molly Meyers, Ashley Grabau PP 2 1
3rd 05:12 SNC Natalie Hogan Unassisted SH 2 2
3rd 17:58 HU Nikki Olund Elizabeth Valley EV 3 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st HU Ally Steffensmeier 02:00 HOOKING 04:45 PP
1st SNC Kelsey Ross 02:00 CHECKING 11:18 PP
1st SNC Gaby Turer 02:00 INTERFERENCE 14:03 PP
2nd SNC Abbie Tollefson 02:00 HOOKING 14:21 PP
2nd SNC Courtnie Hogan 02:00 ROUGHING 16:53 PP
2nd HU Elizabeth Valley 02:00 TRIPPING 18:14 PP
3rd SNC Allison Jacobsen 02:00 HOLDING 03:37 PP
3rd HU Emme Nelson 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 15:00 PP
3rd HU Mackenzie Kaasa 02:00 HOOKING 15:47 PP
3rd HU Ally Steffensmeier 02:00 SLASHING 19:52 PP



Individual
Hamline Univ. 3

St. Norbert College 2

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Airika Penney 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Lucy Hoelscher 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 6 Elizabeth Valley 0 1 2 0 - 1-2 0

7 Annika Lindgren 0 0 1 0 - - 0
8 Sydney Lemke 1 0 5 0 - - 0
9 Payton Luff 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Hannah Dorsey 0 0 1 0 - - 0
13 Mackenzie Kaasa 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0

D 14 Ally Steffensmeier 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
LW 17 Morgan Wohlers 0 0 0 0 - - 0

18 Nikki Olund 2 0 5 0 - - 0
19 Keirsen Kobi 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Ashley Grabau 0 1 1 0 - - 0
22 Erika Broten 0 0 1 0 - - 0

C 23 Emme Nelson 0 0 4 0 - 1-2 0
RW 24 Haley Eder-Zdechlik 0 0 0 0 - - 0

25 Cheyenne Abear 0 0 1 0 - - 0
26 Peppi Kahkonen 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Molly Meyers 0 1 0 0 - - 0
29 McKenzie Gunderson 0 0 1 0 - - 0

Totals 3 3 23 0 0-0 5-10 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Maddux Federici 1 0 1 0 - - 0

3 Natalie Hogan 1 0 1 0 - - 0
4 Gabby Holtz 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Lexi Bonfe 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 6 Morgan Olson 0 1 3 0 - - 0
D 8 Grace Wittkopf 0 0 0 0 - - 0

9 Abbie Tollefson 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
LW 11 Bailey Brunnhoelzl 0 1 2 0 - - 0

12 Margaret Wohlleber 0 0 1 0 - - 0
15 Josephine Mahlum 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Sydney Luttrell 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Ava Jaschke 0 0 1 0 - - 0
18 Courtnie Hogan 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
19 Eve Parker 0 0 2 0 - - 0
20 Alexa Morrow 0 0 1 0 - - 0

C 22 Kelsey Ross 0 0 6 0 - 1-2 0
24 Jordan Moore 0 0 3 0 - - 0
26 Allison Jacobsen 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
29 Gaby Turer 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0

G 33 Ashley Ommen 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 24 0 0-0 5-10 0

Hamline Univ. Goalkeeping St. Norbert College Goalkeeping

Hamline Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
1 Airika Penney W 60:00 2 0 22

Totals 2 0 22

St. Norbert College Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
33 Ashley Ommen L 58:33 3 0 20
TM TEAM 1:27 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 20

Hamline Univ. Faceoffs St. Norbert College Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.


